I MINA'TRENTAI SIETTE NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN RESOLUTIONS

Resolution No.	Sponsor	Title	Date Intro	Date of Presentation	Date Adopted	Date Referred	Referred to	PUBLIC HEARING DATE	DATE AUTHORS REPORT FILED	NOTES
		Relative to recognizing and celebrating the National Association of Women in Construction (NAWIC) Guam Chapter 381 on their 12th Anniversary; and to commending the NAWIC Board of Directors for their		3/7/24						
339-37 (COR)		commitment to providing educational opportunities and professional development for Guam's women in the construction industry during the observance from March 3 to March 9, 2024 as "WIC Week".								

I MINA'TRENTAI SIETTE NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN 2024 (SECOND) Regular Session

Resolution No. 339-37 (COR)

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

Introduced by:	Amanda L. Shelton (Melt
introduced by.	Tillanda E. Silenton

Relative to recognizing and celebrating the National Association of Women in Construction (NAWIC) Guam Chapter 381 on their 12th Anniversary; and to commending the NAWIC Board of Directors for their commitment to providing educational opportunities and professional development for Guam's women in the construction industry during the observance from March 3 to March 9, 2024 as "WIC Week".

1 BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COMMITTEE ON RULES I MINA'TRENTAI 2 SIETTE NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN:

WHEREAS, the National Association of Women in Construction (NAWIC)

Guam Chapter 381, in its mission to enhance the success of women in the construction

industry, plays a vital role in supporting our island's workforce; and

WHEREAS, in looking forward to a future of dynamic economic growth driven by Guam's construction sector, we celebrate the significant contributions of Guam's

women to the construction industry, and affirm the island's commitment to recruiting

and preparing our construction workforce for the abundant opportunities ahead; and

WHEREAS, NAWIC Guam provides a network of support and resources of wide-ranging expertise for Guam's women as they further their careers in the construction industry. In advancing career and educational opportunities for women, educating the community about non-traditional careers, and furnishing a space for

sharing knowledge and ideas about our local construction industry, NAWIC Guam will

2 further equip our island's women to contribute their professionalism, hard work, and

resilience to the construction industry and the region; and

WHEREAS, the leaders of NAWIC Guam have built partnerships with the Guam Contractors Association, the GCA Trades Academy, the Guam Small Business Development Center, the University of Guam, Guam Community College, the Department of Corrections, the Department of Youth Affairs, Sanctuary, and numerous businesses on island in support of NAWIC's mission, NAWIC Guam continues to receive critical support and guidance from its sister chapter, NAWIC Santa Clara, and the NAWIC corporate headquarters; and

WHEREAS, NAWIC Guam will celebrate Women in Construction (WIC) week from March 3-9, 2024, with this year's theme, 'Keys to the Future', celebrating the strengths and knowledge of women and the vital role they play in shaping the future of the construction industry; and

WHEREAS, NAWIC Guam Chapter 381 celebrates its 12th anniversary, on March 10, 2024, and commits to continuing its mission to champion women in the construction workforce on Guam; now therefore be it

RESOLVED, that the Committee on Rules of *I Mina'trentai Siette Na Liheslaturan Guåhan*, does hereby, on behalf of *I Liheslaturan Guåhan* and the people of Guåhan, recognize and celebrate the National Association of Women in Construction (NAWIC) Guam Chapter 381 on their 12th Anniversary; and commend the NAWIC Board of Directors for their commitment to providing educational opportunities and professional development for Guam's women in the construction industry during the observance from March 3 to March 9, 2024, as "WIC Week"; and be it further

RESOLVED, that the Speaker and the Chairperson of the Committee on Rules certify, and the Legislative Secretary attest to the adoption hereof, and that copies of the

- 1 same be thereafter transmitted to the National Association of Women in Construction
- 2 (NAWIC) Guam Chapter 381; and to the Honorable Lourdes A. Leon Guerrero, I
- 3 Maga'hågan Guåhan.

DULY AND REGULARLY ADOPTED BY THE COMMITTEE ON RULES OF I MINA 'TRENTAI SIETTE NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN ON THE __ DAY OF __ 2024.

THERESE M. TERLAJE Speaker CHRIS BARNETT
Committee on Rules, Chairperson

AMANDA L. SHELTON Legislative Secretary